65 SPRINGBOK STREET TEL :(015) 793 2409
PO.BOX €21 WILDLIFE RAVEN — m ez
HOE FAX :(015) 93 241

MOPANI DISTRICT

BUDGET AND TREASURY OFFICE
ENQURIES: SNR ACCOUNTANT INCOME

TARIFFS PAYABLE TO MARULENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR REVENUE

Maruleng Local Municipality has increased charges payable for Services and all Billing by 6.6% in line the
Municipal Budget Circular no 79 for the 2016/2017 Medium Term Revenue and Expenditure
Framework(MTREF) with effect from 1 July 2016.

1. APPLICABLE FEES TO REVENUE ON SERVICES AND RATES

2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY
2015/16 Tariffs 2016/17 Tariffs 2017/18 Tariffs 2018/19Tariff
5.4% 6.6% 6.2% 5.9%

a) SERVICES RESIDENTIAL

Water Basic 6.70 7.20 7.60 8.20
Water Cons P/KL 5.00 5.40 5.80 6.20
Sewerage 56.20 59.90 60.10 63.70
Refuse 48.20 51.40 54.60 57.90
Refuse Coupons per bakkie load ~ 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.10
Sundry removal Full Load 450.00 479.80 509.60 539.70

(Garden Refuse)

Refuse Collection for Department of Public Works

Refuse collection Domestics 77.90 83.10 88.30 88.30
Refuse removal Messes & Base ~ 515.00 550.00 584.10 618.60

b) SERVICES BUSINESS

Water Basic 11.30 12.10 12.90 13.70
Water Cons P/KL 11.00 11.80 12.60 13.40
Sewerage 58.10 62.00 65.90 69.80
Refuse Collection P/unit 53.00 56.50 60.00 63.60

Section Title (SS) 91.86 98.00 104.10 110.30




Refuse Collection Cages Per Pick-Up

Small

Medium

Half Containers(Gage)
Large
CONTAINERS

Refuse collection Bin per week

(Rate per Collection)

220.00
260.00
247.50
300.00

495.50

235.00
277.20
263.90
319.80

528.50

e APPLICATION FOR CLEARANCE CERTIFICATES

Residential Certificate Fee

Farms Certificate Fee

(Clearance Costing is subjeceted to 5 months Prop rata Calculations)

e RENTALS

135.00
330.00

SUBJECTED TO 10 % INCREASE

Community Hall

(Deposit of R650 is payable)
Community Hall for Church
Weddings

(Deposit of R650 is payable)
Hiring of Council Chamber
( Per Day) Deposit R650.00
Other Activities

(IEC, GOV DEPT) Per day
R330.00 Dep is payable
Rental of Offices Space

(p/sqm) Deposit as prscribed in the SLA is payable

Offices at Thusong Center

STADIUM
Festivals
Hiring Per Day
Deposit

Religious, Cultural and NGO

Hiring Per Day
Deposit

550.00

300.00
1230.00

420.00

610.00

120.00

150.00
360.00

590.00

330.00
1400.00

430.00

675.00

135.00

249.60
294.40
280.30
339.70

561.30

159.30
382.40

650.00

350.00
1540.00

440.00

750.00

150.00

Subjected to lease agreements entered

1400.00
1070.00

600.00
650.00

264.40
311.80
296.90
359.80

594.50

168.70
405.00

690.00

360.00
1550.00

450.00

760.00

160.00



Schools Events ( Games)
Hiring Per Day 900.00
Deposit 650.00

e) WATER CONNECTIONS

20 Mm Deposit 540.00 580.00 620.00
Connection Fee 1110.00 1200.00 1280.00

50 Mm Deposit 755.00 810.00 850.00
Connection fee  2860.00 3050.00 3070.00
100 Mm Deposit 1060.00 1130.00 1190.00
Connection fee  7770.00 8290.00 8320.00

f) PROPERTY RATES

o Refer to Rates Policy for Different Ratio on Property Descriptions

e Properties are billed on Land Use not Zoning

g) LIBRARY FEES

New Registration Per Year 50.00 60.00 70.00
Pensioers 40.00 50.00 60.00
Late Submittion 2.00 10.00 20.00
(Per book per day)

Lost of Book Depend on a price for lost book

h) TRAEFEICE FINES

Will be subjected to Criminal Procedure Act and Magistrate Tariffs

660.00
1360.00

870.00
3090.00

1210.00
8350.00

80.00
70.00
30.00



OTHER FEES/PENALITIES

Water recconection fee 700.00

(Part 4 of the Debt collection policy)

Illegal Connections 4000.00
(Part 6 of the Debt collection policy)

Dishourned cheques (RD) 120.00
Notice of defaulters per letter 65.00
Duplicate statement fee 65.00

(Fee will be debited on consumers account)

Penalty for wrong information for payment 20.00

800.00

4500.00

130.00

75.00

80.00

30.00

900.00

5000.00

140.00

100.00

90.00

40.00

1000.00

5500.00

150.00

120.00

50.00

(When people use incorrect reference when paying — tracinf fee with bank — will be debited back to the consumer’s account)

INDIGENT HOUSEHOLDS

Registered Indigents household qualifies for the following:

v" 6 kl free water per month
v" 50% discount on services

v" 100 % rebate on property rates



