

# MARULENG MUNICIPALITY

65 SPRINGBOK STREET P.O. BOX 627 HOEDSPRUIT 1380

WILDLIFE HAVEN

TEL : (015) 793 2409 TEL : (015) 793 2237 FAX : (015) 793 2341

# **BUDGET AND TREASURY OFFICE**

MOPANI DISTRICT

ENQURIES: SNR ACCOUNTANT INCOME

# TARIFFS PAYABLE TO MARULENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR REVENUE

Maruleng Local Municipality has increased charges payable for Services and all Billing by 6.6% in line the Municipal Budget Circular no 79 for the 2016/2017 Medium Term Revenue and Expenditure Framework(MTREF) with effect from *1 July 2016*.

# 1. <u>APPLICABLE FEES TO REVENUE ON SERVICES AND RATES</u>

		2016 FY 2015/16 Tariffs 5.4%	2017 FY 2016/17 Tariffs 6.6%	2018 FY 2017/18 Tariffs 6.2%	2019 FY <u>2018/19Tariff</u> 5.9%
a)	SERVICES RESIDENT	IAL		- C/	
	Water Basic	6.70	7.20	7.60	8.20
	Water Cons P/KL	5.00	5.40	5.80	6.20
	Sewerage	56.20	59.90	60.10	63.70
	Refuse	48.20	51.40	54.60	5 <mark>7.90</mark>
	Refuse Coupons per bakk	ie load 150.00	160.00	170.00	1 <mark>80.1</mark> 0
	Sundry removal Full Load	450.00	479.80	509.60	539.70
	(Garden Refuse)		626 R-6		
	<u>Refuse Collection for De</u>	partment of Pub	lic Works		
	Refuse collection Domest	ics 77.90	83.10	88.30	88.30
	Refuse removal Messes &	Base 515.00	550.00	584.10	618.60
b)	SERVICES BUSINESS				
	Water Basic	11.30	12.10	12.90	13.70
	Water Cons P/KL	11.00	11.80	12.60	13.40
	Sewerage	58.10	62.00	65.90	69.80
	Refuse Collection P/unit	53.00	56.50	60.00	63.60
	Section Title (SS)	91.86	98.00	104.10	110.30

# **Refuse Collection Cages Per Pick-Up**

Small	220.00	235.00	249.60	264.40
Medium	260.00	277.20	294.40	311.80
Half Containers(Gage)	247.50	263.90	280.30	296.90
Large	300.00	319.80	339.70	359.80
<b>CONTAINERS</b>				
Refuse collection Bin per week	495.50	528.50	561.30	594.50
(Rate per Collection)				

## <u>APPLICATION FOR CLEARANCE CERTIFICATES</u>

Residential Certificate Fee	135.00	150.00	159.30	168.70	
Farms Certificate Fee	330.00	360.00	382.40	405.00	
(Clearance Costing is subjected to 5 months Prop rata Calculations)					

# • <u>RENTALS</u>

SUBJECTED TO 10 % INCREASE						
Community Hall	550.00	590.00	650.00	690.00		
(Deposit of R650 is payable)						
Community Hall for Church	300.00	330.00	350.00	360.00		
Weddings	1230.00	1400.00	1540.00	1550.00		
(Deposit of R650 is payable)						
Hiring of Council Chamber	420.00	430.00	440.00	450.00		
(Per Day) Deposit R650.00						
Other Activities	610.00	675.00	750.00	760.00		
(IEC, GOV DEPT) Per day						
R330.00 Dep is payable						
Rental of Offices Space	120.00	135.00	150.00	160.00		
(p/sqm) Deposit as precribed in t	he SLA is payable					

(p/sqm) Deposit as prscribed in the SLA is payable

#### Offices at Thusong Center Subjected to lease agreements entered

#### **STADIUM**

Festivals	
Hiring Per Day	1400.00
Deposit	1070.00

Religious, Cultural and NGO	
Hiring Per Day	600.00
Deposit	650.00

Schools Events ( Games)						
Hiring	Per Day	900.00				
Deposi	t	650.00				

# e) WATER CONNECTIONS

20 Mm	Deposit	540.00	580.00	620.00	660.00
	Connection Fee	1110.00	1200.00	1280.00	1360.00
50 Mm	Deposit	755.00	810.00	850.00	870.00
	Connection fee	2860.00	3050.00	3070.00	3090.00
100 Mm	Deposit	1060.00	1130.00	1190.00	1210.00
	Connection fee	7770.00	8290.00	8320.00	8350.00

#### f) **PROPERTY RATES**

- Refer to Rates Policy for Different Ratio on Property Descriptions
- Properties are billed on Land Use not Zoning

#### g) LIBRARY FEES

Lost of Book	Depend on	Depend on a price for lost book				
(Per book per day)						
Late Submittion	2.00	10.00	20.00	30.00		
Pensioers	40.00	50.00	60.00	70.00		
New Registration Per Year	50.00	60.00	70.00	80.00		

#### h) TRAFFICE FINES

Will be subjected to Criminal Procedure Act and Magistrate Tariffs

# **OTHER FEES/PENALITIES**

Water recconection fee	700.00	800.00	900.00	1000.00	
(Part 4 of the Debt collection policy)					
Illegal Connections	4000.00	4500.00	5000.00	5500.00	
(Part 6 of the Debt collection policy)					
Dishourned cheques (RD)	120.00	130.00	140.00	150.00	
Notice of defaulters per letter	65.00	75.00	100.00	120.00	
Duplicate statement fee	65.00	80.00	90.00		
(Fee will be debited on consumers account)					
Penalty for wrong information for payment	20.00	30.00	40.00	50.00	
(When people use incorrect reference when paying – tracinf fee with bank – will be debited back to the consumer's account)					

### **INDIGENT HOUSEHOLDS**

Registered Indigents household qualifies for the following:

- $\checkmark$  6 kl free water per month
- $\checkmark$  50% discount on services
- $\checkmark$  100 % rebate on property rates